

2022 Treats & Keeps Program Non-Reward Girl Agreement Form

This form can ONLY be used by Girl Scout Cadette, Senior or Ambassador troops choosing to opt-out of receiving girl rewards for the 2022 Girl Scout Treats & Keeps Program.

By completing this form, troops verify their choice to opt-out of receiving ALL girl rewards and instead receive an additional 1% of total items sold. In this instance, girls in the troop will still earn the following patches as long as their items sold have been entered at the appropriate qualifying levels: 2022 Year Patch, Go Bright Ahead, Super Seller, Magazines Super Seller, Swimming Seal Patch, Care to Share, Cookie Crossover, and Personalized Patch.

The selection to opt-out of rewards MUST be made by the Troop Treats & Keeps Manager by selecting "Rewards Opt-Out" in M2OS before submitting the troop order on October 25.

Note: When this selection is made in M2OS, additional proceeds will be automatically generated by the system, which will reflect the amount of troop proceeds to be withheld and the balance due GSGATL at the close of the program.

A copy of the completed agreement should be shared with the parents of each Girl Scout in your troop. Please <u>do not submit</u> this form to Girl Scouts of Greater Atlanta.

Service Unit	Troop#	
Troop Leader or Treats & Keeps Manager		
We choose to "opt out" of receiving girl rewards b	because (please check one):	
\Box We are planning a trip to		
Funds are for a community service project Specify project:		
We will use the funds to support another charity Specify Charity		
□ Other:		

All registered girl members must sign below. Signing this form ensures that all girls in the troop understand that they are choosing to receive higher troop proceeds in lieu of individual girl rewards with exception to the patches mentioned above.